
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-013818 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  30-NOV-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Micro MNL Receptacle Housings 
 

 
Description of Changes 

A product improvement is being implemented on all Micro MATE-N-LOK receptacle plug housings. The change enhances the housing silos with additional material and 
optimized step height to provide improved terminal retention. This modification will have no impact to fit or function in product applications, and no change to product 
specifications. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Product Improvement. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15-FEB-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15-MAY-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part Number  
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
1-1445022-0 NO 
1-1445022-1 NO 
1-1445022-2 NO 
1-794617-0 NO 
1-794617-2 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s)

 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-794617-4 NO 
"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 
1445022-5" 

1-794617-6 NO 
"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 
1445022-5" 

1-794617-8 NO 
"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 
1445022-5" 

1445022-2 NO 
1445022-3 NO 
1445022-4 NO 
1445022-5 NO 

1445022-6 NO 
"BM2464-000", "PER- 
1445022-8" 

1445022-7 NO 
1445022-8 NO 
1445022-9 NO 
2-794617-0 NO 
2-794617-2 NO 
2-794617-4 NO 
2029047-2 NO 
2029047-3 NO 
2029047-4 NO 
2029102-2 NO "1413766" 
2029102-3 NO 
2029102-4 NO 
794617-2 NO 
794617-4 NO 
794617-6 NO 
794617-8 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

1445022 1-1445022-0, 1445022-2 C4 

2029047 2029047-2 A2 
794617 2-794617-2, 794617-8 E8 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1445022-0 NO 
1-1445022-1 NO 
1-1445022-2 NO 
1445022-9 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s)

 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference 
1-794617-0 NO 
1-794617-2 NO 
1-794617-4 NO 
1-794617-6 NO 
1-794617-8 NO 
1445022-2 NO 

1445022-3 NO 
"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 
1445022-5" 

1445022-4 NO 
1445022-5 NO 
1445022-6 NO 
1445022-7 NO 
1445022-9 NO 
2-794617-0 NO 
2-794617-2 NO 
2-794617-4 NO 
2029047-2 NO 
2029047-3 NO 
2029102-2 NO 
2029102-3 NO 
2029102-4 NO "1413766" 
794617-2 NO 
794617-4 NO 
794617-6 NO 
794617-8 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1445022 1445022-2 C4 

794617 794617-8 E8 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1445022-0 NO 
1-1445022-1 NO 

1-1445022-2 NO 
"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 
1445022-5" 

1445022-5 NO 
1445022-6 NO 

1445022-7 NO 
"BM2464-000", "PER- 
1445022-8" 

1445022-8 NO 
1445022-9 NO 
2-794617-2 NO 
2029047-2 NO 
2029047-3 NO 
2029047-4 NO 
2029102-2 NO "1413766" 
794617-4 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1445022 1-1445022-0 C4 

 
  

     

Part Number(s) being Modified:    
Part Part Discontinued 

Number per PCN 
Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part Number(s)
Substitute Part   Substitute Alias Part 

Number Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-1445022-0 NO 
"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 
1445022-5" 

1-1445022-1 NO 
1-1445022-2 NO 

1445022-5 NO 
"BM2464-000", "PER- 
1445022-8" 

1445022-6 NO 
1445022-7 NO 
1445022-8 NO 
1445022-9 NO 
2-794617-2 NO 
2029047-2 NO 
2029047-3 NO "1413766" 
2029047-4 NO 
2029102-2 NO 
794617-4 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1445022 1-1445022-0 C4 
2029047 2029047-2 A2 
794617 2-794617-2 E8 


