

# Product Change Notification

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-16-013818

## PCN Date: 30-NOV-16

### TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

# General Product Description: Micro MNL Receptacle Housings

#### Description of Changes

A product improvement is being implemented on all Micro MATE-N-LOK receptacle plug housings. The change enhances the housing silos with additional material and optimized step height to provide improved terminal retention. This modification will have no impact to fit or function in product applications, and no change to product specifications.

Reason for Changes:					
Product Improvement. Product Improvement.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	15-FEB-2017				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	15-MAY-2017				

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1445022-0	NO	5					
1-1445022-1	NO						
1-1445022-2	NO						
1-794617-0	NO						
1-794617-2	NO						
<u>1-794617-4</u>	NO			'994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
<u>1-794617-6</u>	NO			'994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
<u>1-794617-8</u>	NO			'994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
1445022-2	NO						
1445022-3	NO						
1445022-4	NO						
1445022-5	NO						
<u>1445022-6</u>	NO			'BM2464-000", "PER- 1445022-8"			
1445022-7	NO						
1445022-8	NO						
1445022-9	NO						
2-794617-0	NO						
<u>2-794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-4</u>	NO						
2029047-2	NO						
2029047-3	NO						
2029047-4	NO						
2029102-2	NO			'1413766"			
<u>2029102-3</u>	NO						
2029102-4	NO						
794617-2	NO						
<u>794617-4</u>	NO						
<u>794617-6</u>	NO						
794617-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	r Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1445022	1-1445022-0, 1445022-2		C4	
2029047	2029047-2		A2	
794617	2-794617-2, 794617-8		E8	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
1-1445022-1	NO						
1-1445022-2	NO						
1445022-9	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Dert Discontinued	Customor	Customer Dort		Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)			Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number		Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-794617-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-2</u>	NO						
1-794617-4	NO						
<u>1-794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-8</u>	NO						
1445022-2	NO						
1445022-3	NO			"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
1445022-4	NO						
1445022-5	NO						
1445022-6	NO						
1445022-7	NO						
1445022-9	NO						
2-794617-0	NO						
2-794617-2	NO						
2-794617-4	NO						
2029047-2	NO						
2029047-3	NO						
2029102-2	NO						
2029102-3	NO						
2029102-4	NO			"1413766"			
794617-2	NO						
794617-4	NO						
794617-6	NO						
794617-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision				
1445022	1445022-2		C4					
794617	794617-8		E8					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Allas Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
1-1445022-1	NO						
1-1445022-2	NO			"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
1445022-5	NO						
<u>1445022-6</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-7</u>	NO			"BM2464-000", "PER- 1445022-8"			
1445022-8	NO						
1445022-9	NO						
<u>2-794617-2</u>	NO						
2029047-2	NO						
2029047-3	NO						
2029047-4	NO						
<u>2029102-2</u>	NO			"1413766"			
<u>794617-4</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1445022	1-1445022-0		C4	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1445022-0		Drawing	Number	"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"	Number	Number(3)	Difference
1-1445022-1	NO						
1-1445022-2	NO						
<u>1445022-5</u>	NO			"BM2464-000", "PER- 1445022-8"			
<u>1445022-6</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-7</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-8</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-9</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-2</u>	NO						
2029047-2	NO						
<u>2029047-3</u>	NO			"1413766"			
2029047-4	NO						
2029102-2	NO						
<u>794617-4</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1445022	1-1445022-0		C4	
2029047	2029047-2		A2	
<u>794617</u>	2-794617-2		E8	